
No. 45/1/FICC/2012-Admn. 

Government of India 
Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers 

Department of Fertilizers 
Fertilizer Industry Coordination Committee 

8th Floor, Sewa Bhawan 

Sector-1, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-66 

Dated the 19h October, 2022 

AUCTION NOTICE FOR DISPoSAL OF OBSOLETE STAFF CAAR 

Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, Department of Fertilizers, Ofice of 
Fertilizer Industry Coordination Committee propose to dispose of one obsolete/condemned staff car for serap purpose only. The details of condemned staff car are as under:-SL.NO. Vehicle Regn. 

Mfg. 
Company 
Hindustan 

Model & chassis Year of Reserved 

price(Rs.) 
31,000/-

No. No. DL 12C 1079 Mfg. 
2009 Ambassador 

AM18MEJUO00422 Motors L 

2. Accordingly, sealed tenders are invited on "As is where is basis" for the disposal of the above mentioned staff car on the terms and conditions(Annexure-I). In case you are interestedin purchasing the same for scrap purposes only, you may submit your quotation. 
3. The above said vehicle is located at Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram, New Delhi. Interested parties are requested to inspect the above said vehicle at Sewa Bhawan. Details of inspection, contact person, tender acceptance are as given beloW: 

Date and time for inspection of vehicles: 03.11.2022 to 04.11.2022 
(2.30 PM TO 4 PM) 

) 

Contact Person: Shri Deepak Mohan Shrivastava, 
Asst.Diretor(Admn.) 
8 Floor, Sewa Bhawan, 
R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066. 

(i) 

(ii) 
(iv) 

Date and time for acceptance of Tender: 17.11.2022 upto 11.00 AM 
Date and time for opending of Tender: 17.11.2022 AT 11.30 AM. 
Tender Notice is published on Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers web www.fert.nie.in (v) 

An EMD of Rs.1000/-(Rupees one thousand only) should be deposited along with the 
Tender in the form of an account payee Bank draft/Pay order of a Nationalized/Scheduled 
Bank favouring Pay & Accounts Officer, Department of Fertilizer, New Delhi payable 

(vi) 

at New Delhi. 

(vii) Reserved Price fixed as Rs.31,000/-for the above said vehicle. 

(vii) The quotations below the reserved price will not be entertained and liable to be rejected. 



Annexure-l 

4. General Terms & Condition: 
Bidders may inspect the condemned staff car (No.DL 12C 1079 Ambassador) 

on the stipulated date and time. 

The minimum price of the vehicle has been reserved at Rs.31000/-

1. 

4. 

The condemned staff car No.DL 12C 1079. shall be sold to the highest bidder 

4. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of successful bidder shall be adjusted from the total 

payment. 

S. The successful bidder has to make full balance payment after due adjustment of EMD 
in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Pay & Account Officer, Department of FertiliZers, 

Payable at New Delhi within three days after confirmation, failing which the offer will be 

cancelled and the EMD shall stand forfeited. The EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be 
returned within one Month after the acceptance of auction bid, without any interest. 

6. The Successful bidder will be required to lift all the items from the disposal site within 
three days after the payment of the balance amount. On failure to do so this office shall have 
the right to forfeit the entire amount of the bidder. On their own cost, the successful bidder 
will also be required to make his own arrangement of transportation, labour etc. for lifting 

the auctioned items. 

The car once disposed to the successful bidder shall not be taken back by this 7. 

Department on any condition whatsoever. 

8. Quotation letter in the sealed envelope super subscribed ("TENDER FOR DISPOSAL OF 
CONDEMNED STAFF CAR No DL 12C 1079) should be addressed to Smt. Geeta 
Mishra, Joint Director, FICC, 8th Floor, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi-110066. 

9. The Quotation must be deposited/dropped in Tender Box kept at the Reception Office. 
Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi 110066 on or before the due date and time otherwise it shall be 
liable to be rejected. The Tenders received after the due date and time due to any reason 

whatsoever shall not be considered. 

10. The financial bid quoted amount should be given in both in figures and words. Any 
overwriting or erasing in the figures shall not be considered for acceptance of the rates 
offered by the tenderer and the same will be summarily rejected. The figure quoted in 
words shall be deemed to be final in case of any discrepancy noted in the bid. 

11. Deduction of applicable GST shall be indicated by this Department to the successfiul 
bidder. No representation shall be entertained from the successful bidder in this regard. 



12. Department of Fertilizers (FICC) reserves the right to accept or reject any/all quotations 

w7thout stating reason whatsoever. No representation in this regard shall be entertained from 

any of the bidder. 

13. Each page of tender document should be signed by the bidder(s), failing which the bid 

will be summarily rejected. 

14. Incomplete and unsigned bid is liable to be rejected. 

15. Brdder must enclose copy of address proof (Voter I - Card/Adhaar Card/Driving 

License ete.) and Pan Card along with the bid. 

16. An earmest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 1000/- (One Thousand Only) must 

accompany the bid, without which the relevant bid shall summarily be rejected. 

17. The purchaser will be responsible for future legal matter whatsoever,pertaining to the 

vehicle after taking delivery. 

18. An undertaking regarding scraping of vehicle will have to be given by the successful 

bidder before taking possession of the vehicle and a letter will be sent to the Transport 

Authority to cancel the registration of the said vehicle. 

-Puv 

(Geeta Mishra) 

Joint Director 

FICC 

Copy to-
1. Web Manager, NIC, Department of Fertilizer, Shashri Bhawan, New Delhi for 

uploading the quotation on the website and CPP portal of this Department. 2. Notice Board of FICC oflice, 8" floor, Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-66. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

